
NOTIFICATION

MEETING CALENDAR GCWUF 20232CYCLE)

The Competent Authority has been pleased to approve the meeting calendar 2023

(2
nd
cycle i.e. January-2023 to June-2023) of Government College Women University Faisalabad

in respect of various Statutory / Non Statutory Bodies (copy enclosed) for necessary

implementation in true letter and spirit. All Principal Officers / Administrative Heads /

Coordinators / HODs / Chairpersons / Incharges of Teaching Departments are requested to

conduct their respective meetings as per notified schedule under intimation to office of the

Registrar for smooth implementation of the schedule.

Rer: No. GOWUFIReg./Acad./2 3_y98

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE WOMEN UNIVERSITY FAISALABAD

Copy for Information & necessary action: ­
1. All Coordinators, GCWUF
2. AIl Principal Officers/ Administrative Heads, GCWUF
3. AII HODs, Chairpersons / Incharges of Teaching Departments, GCWUF
4. Internal Distribution ofRegistrar Office, GCWUF
5. PS to VC, GCWUF
6. PS to Registrar, GCWUF
7. Record File,

Asif A. Mailk
Registraro\ye
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$$% #9292%%$ MeetingsCalenderof Statutory/Non Statutory BodiesGCWUF for theYear of2023 »99gee

it g lg@ i, From Januaryto June2023 gag:f aft@idill#fad#ff$ @%, #$ft #ft
No. of

Board of Studies for I Dealing OfficersMeetings Date Time Venue

Faculty of Science & Technology
1 Biochemistry Monday, January 16, 2023 10:00 Cpncerned Chairperson/ lncharge
2 English • Tuesday, January 17, 2023 10:00 Concerned Chairperson / lncharge
3 Botany Wednesday, January 18, 2023 10:00 Concerned Chairperson / lncharge
4 Food Science & Technology Thursday, January 19, 2023 10:00 )> Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
5 Information Technology Friday, January 20, 2023 10:00 (/l Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
6 Mathematics Monday, January 23, 2023 10:00 0 Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
7 Statistics Tuesday, January 24, 2023 10:00 D Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge(/l
8 Physics Wednesday, January 25, 2023 10:00 -· Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge-,
9 Zoology Thursday, January 26, 2023 10:00 D Concerned Chairperson / Inchargeo10 Chemistry Wednesday, February 8, 2023 10:00 Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
11 Geography Monday, January 30, 2023 10:00 o

Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge<
12 Home Economics Tuesday, January 31, 2023 10:00 n Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
13 Nutritional Sciences Wednesday, February 1, 2023 10:00 0 Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge

Faculty of Arts & Social Sciences :::, $n
14 Applied Psychology Thursday, February 2, 2023 10:00 D Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge

¢
Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge15 Economics Friday, February 3, 2023 10:00 :::,

16 Education Monday, February 6, 2023 10:00 D Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
17 Health & Physical Education Tuesday, February 7, 2023 10:00

o
Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge

18 Computer Science Wednesday, February 8, 2023 10:00 O Concerned Chairperson/ lnchargeD
19 Fine Arts Thursday, February 9, 2023 10:00 0 Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
20 Political Science Friday, February 10, 2023 10:00 ) Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge¢
21 Sociology Monday, February 13, 2023 10:00 r-1- Concerned Chairperson / Incharge

Faculty of Management &Administration Science 3
21 Management Sciences Tuesday, February 14, 2023 10:00

D
Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge:::,

22 Public Administration Wednesday, February 15, 2023 10:00 r-1- Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
23 Commerce Thursday, February 16, 2023 10:00 Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge

Faculty of Humanities & Languages
24 Arabic Monday, February 20, 2023 10:00 Concerned Chairperson / lncharge
25 Urdu Tuesday, February 21, 2023 10:00 Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge
26 Islamic Studies Wednesday, February 22, 2023 10:00 Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge

Department of Humanities t
1- Philosophy

27
2- History

Monday, February 27, 2023 10:00 Concerned Chairperson/ lncharge3- Pakistan Studies
4- Persian
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l
Board of Faculty (BOF)

1 Faculty of Science & Technology Thursday, March 2, 2023 10:00 Concerned Coordinator

e 2 Faculty of Arts & Social Sciences Tuesday, March 7, 2023 10:00 Concerned Coordinator
3 Faculty of Management & Administrative Science Thursday, March 9, 2023 10:00 Concerned Coordinator
4 Faculty of Humanities & Languages Monday, March 13, 2023 10:00 Concerned Coordinator

r,
Board of Advanced Studies & Research (BASR)

I 1 I Board of Advanced Studies & Research (BASR) I Monday, April 10, 2023 I 10:00 Icommittee Room [Registrar Office (Acad._Branch) I:
Academic Council

I 1 IAcademic Council [Tuesday._May 23, 2023 I 10:00 Icommittee Room I Registrar Office (Acad. Branch) I
Finance and Planning

1 Finance & Planning Monday, February 6, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Treasurer
2 Finance & Planning Monday, May 15, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Treasurer

¢

Selection Board
1 Selection Board Monday, April 17, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Personnel Branch
2 Selection Board Monday, May 22, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Personnel Branch
3 Selection Board Tuesday, June 27, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Personnel Branch

Selection Committee
1 Selection Committee Wednesday, January 4, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Personnel Branch
2 Selection Committee Thursday, January 5, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Personnel Branch
3 Selection Committee Tuesday, March 21, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Personnel Branch

Campus Construction Committee (CCC)
1 Campus Constrauction Committee (CCC) Thursday, April 13, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Chi ef Engineer
2 Campus Constrauction Commi ttee (CCC) Thursday, May 25, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Chief Engineer
3 Campus Constrauction Committee (CCC) Thursday, June 15, 2023 10:00 Committee Room Chief Engineer .p
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